NSPAD1N Series
Automotive Absolute Pressure Sensor
Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright © 2025, NOVOSENSE
 Page 1
Product Overview
NSPAD1N is a calibrated absolute pressure sensor
series product launched by NOVOSENSE which uses

NSPAD1N Series Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright © 2025, NOVOSENSE
 Page 11
6.3. Analog Output Transfer Function
NSPAD1N device is fully calibrated on delivery. The sensor has a linear transfer function between the applied
pressure and the output signal:
Ratiometric:  VOUT = (A * P + B) * VDD
Absolute:   VOUT = (A * P + B) * 5 @VDD=5V
Note:
1) P is the pressure value, absolute pressure, range: 10kPa~400kPa; the transfer function is only established in the
pressure range.
2) VDD must in the operating voltage range.
Table 6.2 NSPAD1N115RR01 Transfer Function Coefficient
Product Type Pressure Range Output Range Gain and Offset
PL PH OL OH A B
NSPAD1N115RR01 10kPa 115.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V 0.008095 -0.000952
0
0.5
1
1.5

0 15 30 45 60 75 90 105 120 135
VO
U
T(
V)
Pressure(kPaA)
@VDD=5V
Figure 6.7 NSPAD1N115RR01 Transfer Function
6.4. Digital Output Transfer Function
 P = A * code/8388607+B
Code is the register 0x06~0x08 value;
P is the pressure value, gauge pressure, unit is kPa;
Table 6.3 Digital Output Transfer Function Coefficient
Product Type Pressure Range Output Range Gain and Offset
PL PH OL OH A B
NSPAD1N200DR04 15kPa 200kPa 838861 7549746 231.250021 -8.125010
NSPAD1N Series Datasheet (EN) 1.0
Copyright © 2025, NOVOSENSE
 Page 12
15.00 , 838861

Copyright © 2025, NOVOSENSE
 Page 20
9. Ordering Information
Please scan the following QR code or visit the download link for complete part number list.
Naming Rule:
    NSP(AD1N) (115) (R) (R) (01)
Product No. Output
Type
Pressure Range Output Range Clamp Level Gain and Offset
Supply
Voltage
Accuracy
（-20~115℃）
PL PH OL A VCL VCH A B
NSPAD1N115RR01 Ratiometric 10.00kPa 115.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V 0.30V 4.70V 0.008095 -0.000952 5.00V ±1.5%
NSPAD1N200RR02 Ratiometric 15.00kPa 200.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V NA NA 0.004595  0.011081 5.00V ±1.5%
NSPAD1N115DR03 IIC/SPI 40.00kPa 115.00kPa 838861 7549746 NA NA 93.750008  30.624996 3.30V ±1.0%
NSPAD1N200DR04 IIC/SPI 15.00kPa 200.00kPa 838861 7549746 NA NA 231.250021  -8.125010 5.00V ±1.0%
NSPAD1N165DR05 IIC/SPI 60.00kPa 165.00kPa 838861 7549746 NA NA 131.250012 46.874994 5.00V ±1.0%
NSPAD1N250RR06 Ratiometric 10.00kPa 250.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V 0.30V 4.70V 0.003542 0.044583 5.00V ±1.5%
NSPAD1N400DR07 IIC/SPI 50.00kPa 400.00kPa 838861 7549746 NA NA 437.500039 6.249980 5.00V ±1.0%
NSPAD1N115DR08 IIC/SPI 10.00kPa 115.00kPa 838861 7549746 NA NA 131.250012 -3.125006 5.00V ±1.0%
Series name
Pressure range:
10kPa~115kPa
A: Absolute analog output